# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3512122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRENAN LISTON	08/30/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTAINER LTD
Street Address:	9TH FLOOR, TUNG NING BUILDING
City:	249 - 253 DES VOEUX ROAD
State/Country:	HONG KONG

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29538413

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-1803

Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: GERALDINE MARTI

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UD 052926-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN RICHARDS
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN RICHARDS/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=052926-6\_Assignment#page1.tif source=052926-6\_Assignment#page2.tif source=052926-6\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503465497 REEL: 036487 FRAME: 0687

Practitioner's Docket No. UD 052926-0	PATENT
\$ \$	or: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights or: [/] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application or: [] U.S. Patent or: [] PCT Application y: [] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner
ASSIG?	MENT OF INVENTION
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), ed, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(les) who own the invention	Brenan Liston (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))  9th Floor, Tung Ning Building, Address 249 - 253 Des Voeux Road, Hong Kong
W speciality sets to find a survey of	Australian Nationality
	entity to whom invention was previously assigned ecorded in PTO, add the following:
	rame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Container Ltd (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))  9th Floor, Tung Ning Building. Address 249 - 253 Des Voeux Road, Hong Kong
	Hong Kong Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	entatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3) 16-3

## (complete one of the following)

	[<]	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent ( %) right, title and interest
for the Unite	d States a	nd its territorial possessions
		(check the fullowing box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
_		nprovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Bottle
Name of inve	entor(s)	Brenan Liston
·		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is	found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21);
(a)	[4]	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	ÌÏ	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	11	Not yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the
		above-entitled invention
		[ ] To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
		ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to
		insert below the filing date and application number when they become
(d)	( )	known, U.S. patent or provisional patent application no.
(m)	t A	filed on
(e)	[]	International application no. PCT/filed on
(f)		U.S. patent noissued
		[ ] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(8)	passa, leanna	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and the second	s all the	Anne Without to the otherwise William to the control of the contro

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3) 16-3

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

2*17.0	· <u>} *</u>	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Brenan Liston
	(If ASSIGNOR is	a legal entity, complete the following information)
	(f ASSIGNOR is a	a legal entity, complete the following informations  (type or print the name of the above person unthorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	(JASSJGNOR is a	(type or print the name of the above person

(Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3) 16-3